
Appendix 6: Committees for Guideline Project 

 

Guideline Steering Committee 

• Philip Peng – Chair (Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, University 

Health Network, University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); email: 

philip.peng@uhn.ca  

• Norman Buckley (Professor Emeritus, Department of Anesthesia, Faculty of Health 

Sciences, McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada); email: buckleyn@mcmaster.ca  

• Jason Busse (Professor, Department of Anesthesia, Faculty of Health Sciences, McMaster 

University, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada); email: bussejw@mcmaster.ca  

• Hance Clarke (President, Canadian Pain Society, 2024 - present); email: 

hance.clarke@uhn.ca  

• John Pereira (President, Canadian Pain Society, 2022-2024); email: john@johncpc.com  

 

Guideline Evidence Synthesis Committee 

• Anuj Bhatia (Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, University Health 

Network, University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); email: anuj.bhatia@uhn.ca    
• Yasmine Hoydonckx (Associate Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and Pain 

Medicine, University Health Network, University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); 

email: yasmine.hoydonckx@uhn.ca  

• James Khan (Associate Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, 

University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada; Department of Anesthesia and Pain 

Management, Sinai Health System, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); email: 

James.Khan@medportal.ca  

• Martina Rekatsina (Assistant Professor, Department of Anesthesia and Pain Management, 

Aretaieion University Hospital, National and Kapodistrian University of Athens, Athens, 

Greece); email: mrekatsina@gmail.com  

• Harsha Shanthanna (Professor, Department of Anesthesia, Faculty of Health Sciences, 

McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada); email: shanthh@mcmaster.ca  

 

Patient Partner Committee 

• Lynn Cooper (Member – Steering Committee, Chronic Pain Network, Canada; Kitchener, 

Ontario, Canada); email: lkcooperbes@rogers.com  

• Jennifer Daly-Cyr (Co-chair, Chronic Pain Network Executive Committee, Canada; Ottawa, 

Ontario, Canada); jen.dalycyr@gmail.com 

• Chris DeBow (Member - Chronic Pain Network, Canada; Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada); 

email: jcdebow@me.com  

• Janet Gunderson (Member, Canadian Arthritis Patient Alliance, Glaslyn, Saskatchewan, 

Canada); email: janetrgunderson@sasktel.net  

• Jacque Laliberte (Founding Director, Chairman of the Board, Association Québécoise de la 

Douleur Chronique (AQDC – Quebec Chronic Pain Association), Montreal, Quebec, 

Canada); email: jlaliberte@douleurchronique.org  

• Keith Meldrum (Global Alliance of Pain Patient Advocates, Presidential Task Force Member, 

International Association for the Study of Pain; Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada); email: 

apathfwd@gmail.com  
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• Alice Wagenaar (Vice-president, Association Québécoise de la Douleur Chronique (AQDC – 

Quebec Chronic Pain Association), Trois-Rivières, Quebec, Canada); email: 

wagenaaralice00@gmail.com  

 

 

Multidisciplinary Clinical Expert committee 

• Ian Beauprie (Anesthesiologist and Pain Medicine Physician, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada; 

Past Chair of the Pain Medicine Specialty Committee of the Royal College of Physicians and 

Surgeons of Canada); email: ibeauprie@dal.ca  

• Olivier Clerk (Radiologist and Interventional Spine Physician, Calgary, Alberta); email: 

olivierclerk@gmail.com  

• Paul Etheridge (Family and Pain Medicine Physician, Kelowna, British Columbia); email: 

jpauletheridge@yahoo.ca 

• Roderick Finlayson (Anesthesiologist and Pain Medicine Physician, Kelowna, British 

Columbia, Canada); email: roderick.finlayson@icloud.com  

• Eldon Loh (Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physician and Pain Medicine Physician, 

London, Ontario; Researcher in Pain Medicine); email: eldon.loh@sjhc.london.on.ca 

• Christopher Mares (Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physician and Pain Medicine 

Physician, Montreal, Quebec); email: christopher.mares@umontreal.ca 

• Kieran Murphy (Interventional Neuroradiologist, Toronto, Ontario); email:  

Kieran.murphy@uhn.ca 

• Mohan Radhakrishna (Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physician and Pain Medicine 

Physician, Montreal, Quebec); email: mohan.radhakrishna@mcgill.ca  

• Ganesh Ram (Family and Pain Medicine Physician, London, Ontario; Vice Chair of Chronic 

Pain Section of Ontario Medical Association); email: dr.ram@inmedicpain.com  

• Kevin Rod (Family and Pain Medicine Physician, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); email: 

krod@tpclinic.com 

• Anuj Bhatia (Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, University Health 

Network, University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); email: anuj.bhatia@uhn.ca    
 

 

Guideline Panel 

• Anuj Bhatia-Chair (Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, University 

Health Network, University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada); email: 

anuj.bhatia@uhn.ca    
• Lucie Beauregard (Medical Consultant, Ministry of Health, Quebec); email: 

lucie.beauregard@msss.gouv.qc.ca [Withdrew from participating in the panel after endorsing 

the process] 

• Anil Chopra (Associate Professor, Emergency Medicine Physician, Medical Advisor and 

Associate Registrar, The College of Physicians and Surgeons of Ontario); email: 

dr.anil.chopra@uhn.ca [Withdrew from participating in the panel after endorsing the process] 

• Lindsay Davidson (Orthopaedic Surgeon and Medical Consultant, Ministry of Health and 

Long-Term Care, Kingston, Ontario); email: lindsay.davidson5@ontario.ca  

• Andrea Furlan (Professor, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physician, Toronto, 

Ontario); email: andrea.furlan@uhn.ca  

mailto:wagenaaralice00@gmail.com
mailto:ibeauprie@dal.ca
mailto:olivierclerk@gmail.com
mailto:jpauletheridge@yahoo.ca
mailto:roderick.finlayson@icloud.com
mailto:eldon.loh@sjhc.london.on.ca
mailto:christopher.mares@umontreal.ca
mailto:Kieran.murphy@uhn.ca
mailto:mohan.radhakrishna@mcgill.ca
mailto:dr.ram@inmedicpain.com
mailto:krod@tpclinic.com
mailto:anuj.bhatia@uhn.ca
mailto:anuj.bhatia@uhn.ca
mailto:lucie.beauregard@msss.gouv.qc.ca
mailto:dr.anil.chopra@uhn.ca
mailto:lindsay.davidson5@ontario.ca
mailto:andrea.furlan@uhn.ca


• Ian Gilron (Professor, Anesthesiology and Perioperative medicine, Kingston, Ontario); email: 

gilroni@queensu.ca  

• Nina Hardcastle; (Assistant Professor, Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, Cumming School 

of Medicine, University of Calgary; Program Director, Pain Medicine Residency program, 

University of Calgary); email: nina.hardcastle@albertahealthservices.ca  

• Brenda Lau (Associate Professor, Anesthesiologist and Pain Medicine Physician, University 

of British Columbia, Vancouver, British Columbia); email: brenda.lau@changepain.ca  

• Sebastian Mafeld (Assistant Professor, Joint Department of Medical Imaging, University 

Health Network and Mount Sinai Hospital, Toronto, Ontario) email: 

sebastiancharles.mafeld@uhn.ca  

• Shawn Marshall (Professor, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physician, Ottawa, 

Ontario); email: smarshall@toh.ca  

• Magali Robert (Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology, Cumming School of Medicine, 

University of Calgary, Alberta); email: magali.robert@albertahealthservices.ca  

• Pam Squire (Family and Pain Medicine Physician, Vancouver, British Columbia); email: 

ps@pamsquire.com  

• Robert Tanguay (Assistant Professor, Psychiatry and Surgery, Cumming School of Medicine, 

University of Calgary, Alberta); email: rtanguay@ucalgary.ca 

• Jacque Laliberte (Founding Director, Chairman of the Board, Association Québécoise de la 

Douleur Chronique (AQDC – Quebec Chronic Pain Association), Montreal, Quebec, 

Canada); email: jlaliberte@douleurchronique.org [Mr. Laliberte withdrew from participating 

in the Guideline Panel after endorsing the process. He continued to contribute to the 

guideline development process as a member of the Patient Partner Committee.] 
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